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
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/Up
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 07/19/2022
Modified on: 04/18/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/27/23

DOM: 225
Close Date: 04/13/23
Concessions:  

Remarks: Beautiful Lake Access Building Lot in Mountainside Community! Sitting on an acre of wooded land, this building site offers stunning views of Deep Creek Lake an
slopped perfectly for a walk-out basement. Centrally located to everything the area has to offer, you’ll enjoy a true four season experience from your future home. Minutes 
community lake access, state parks, restaurants and WISP Resort. Basketball/Tennis Courts and Marina Club are some of the benefits of ownership in one of Deep Creek’s
popular communities. The only thing this home site is missing is your dream home… Call today for details!
Directions: From 19567 Garrett Highway, take Rt 219N, turn left onto Mountainview Drive. Turn left onto Ridgewood Drive. Lot 47 is on the right.

 4 Laurel Brook Dr #4, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/06/23 Residential  $205,000
MLS #: MDGA2004488
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: LAUREL BROOK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Off Street, Parking Lot
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/24/23
Close Date: 04/06/23

Beds: 2 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 0 / 0
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1989
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,577 / 2022
Condo/Coop: $220.00 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 12
Concessions:

Remarks:
Directions: GPS

 1359 Cedar Ln, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/01/23 Residential  $205,000
MLS #: MDGA2004312
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: PINEY MTN CORP
Subdiv/Neigh: YOUGH MT. RESORT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wood Burn Stove / Electric, Wood
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/12/23
Close Date: 04/01/23

Beds: 2 Baths: 1 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,440 / 1,440
Acres/Lot SF: 1.90 / 82,764
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge, Chalet
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1979
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,139 / 2020
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 45
Concessions:

Remarks: Nestled back in the Youghiogheny Mountain Resort sits this newly updated home offering 2BR, 1.5BA. Open floor plan with a huge living room and wood burnin
stoves. New hickory style cabinets, tasteful bathroom with walk in tile shower, high end laminate flooring and knotty pine doors and trim are some of the upgraded feature
Situated on 4 lots, totaling approximately 1.9 acres, offering privacy, woods, and some walking trails with no lack of wildlife; lounge on the back deck and count the stars o
watch the deer! Take an ATV for a spin to enjoy the gated community’s well-maintained roads, community pavilion, tennis courts, basketball court, and 300+/- acres of
community forest and 50+/- miles of ATV trails, and access to two rivers. Minutes to Swallow Falls State Park, Herrington Manor, Deep Creek Lake and ski slopes, and man
other amenities offered in the area. The Yough river is known for its fly fishing and trout! Would be ideal as a vacation home or plenty of full time residents. A perfect geta
Directions: 1359 cedar ln oakland

 1403 Westview Crossing, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 04/18/23 Residential  $205,000
MLS #: MDGA2003900
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: THE HIGHLANDS MEADOW MOUNTAIN
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / None
Basement: Yes / Full
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/05/23
Close Date: 04/18/23
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

 193 Gravelly Run Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/21/23 Residential  $250,000
MLS #: MDGA2004348
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wood Burn Stove / Electric, Wood
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/12/23
Close Date: 04/21/23

Beds: 2 Baths: 1 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 714 / 714
Acres/Lot SF: .50 / 21,780
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cottage
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1950
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $933 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 63
Concessions: $2,500

Remarks: Charming Lake Area Cottage near Deep Creek Lake! Sitting on half an acre, this 2BR 1Bath mountain getaway is located on Gravelly Run Rd just minutes from 
Restaurants, State Parks, WISP Resort and Deep Creek Lake. Serine setting with stream running through the property. Cozy up next to the wood burning chiminea or relax
outside in the hot tub jacuzzi. This home is the perfect 4 Season getaway just waiting for you to make it your own. Call today for details!
Directions: From 19567 Garrett Highway, take Rt 219N to McHenry Turn right onto Gravelly Run Road, home is on the left.

 122 Mt. Zion Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 04/03/23 Land  $250,000
MLS #: MDGA2001312
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: BACKBONE MOUNTAIN
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: 00
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Pasture, Pond
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 56a / 2439360sf
Price/Acre: $4,464.29
Tax Annual Amt: $733 / 2021
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Agriculture, Mixed, Recreation, Residential
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
Water Body Name: Pond

List Date: 10/31/2021
Modified on: 04/04/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/02/23

DOM: 479
Close Date: 04/03/23
Concessions:  

Remarks: 56+ acres at the top of Backbone Mountain. Borders state forest - perfect for farmette, hunting/recreation or potential homestead. 5 unique parcels (all same ta
id) offering over 3,800' of frontage on Maryland Rt 135. Stellar location just a few miles from Jennings Randolph lake & 15 minutes to Deep Creek Lake. Well & septic in pla
120+ year old, non-habitable farmhouse is believed to be a total tear-down, conveys as-is. Mature timber - oak, cherry, pine & maple. Gorgeous pond on property, towerin
trees and some flat pasture/cleared land. Out-parcels offer potential for subdivision and possible building lots. Survey on file.
Directions: First right / dirt road off Mt Zion.



 1099 Westview Xing, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 04/14/23 Residential $259,000

MLS #: MDGA2004498
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: THE HIGHLANDS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 20
Heat: Forced Air / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / None
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Heated, Improved, Interior Access,
Outside Entrance, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/04/23
Close Date: 04/14/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,485 / 2,970
Acres/Lot SF: 3.01 / 131,116
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Raised Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1996
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,887 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $350 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ On Site Septic
DOM: 9
Concessions: $7,700

Remarks: What a beautiful home with so many updates!! It has plenty of room inside and outside for the entire family. The home has new engineered vinyl flooring, fresh
paint, new electric fireplace in the living room, new lights and fans, new kitchen sink, new back splash and new carpet in some of the bedrooms. Call today for a showing
because it won't last long at this price!!
Directions: From Route 40 (National Pike) turn left into the Highlands Community. Go approximately 1 mile and the home is on your left

 2610 N Glade Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 04/21/23 Commercial Sale  $265,000

MLS #: MDGA2003962
Sub Type: Mixed Use
MLS Area:
School District: Garrett County Public
Schools
Property Use:
Zoning: LR2
Total Loading Docks: 1
Total Drive In Doors: 1
Year Built: 1940

Price / Sq Ft: 55.21
Available SqFt: 4,800.00
Lot Acres/SqFt: 1.54a / 67082sf
Tax Annual Amt: $1,850 / 2023
Business Use: Convenience Store/Gas, Other/General Retail
Parking Type: Parking Lot
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
Water Oriented: No
Water Body Name:
Ownership: Fee Simple

List Date: 10/14/2022
Modified on: 04/21/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/24/23

DOM: 134
Close Date: 04/21/23
Concessions:  

Remarks: Business opportunity at Deep Creek Lake! Lee's Corner Market is a well known and well run establishment in Swanton supplying customers with anything from a
loaf of bread to one of the most delicious breakfast or lunch sandwiches, and even a beverage from the beer/wine section. This property offers multiple income streams bo
from the restaurant and from the 4 bedroom/1 bathroom apartment upstairs. Call today to schedule a private tour!
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way right onto Garrett Highway, left at stop light onto Glendale Road right onto Northglade Road follow to end of road. Property on right.

 107 Pleasant Hill Cir, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/21/23 Residential  $280,000

MLS #: MDGA2004560
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: PLEASANT HILLS ESTATES
Subdiv/Neigh: PLEASANT HILLS ESTATES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Garage
Total Parking Spaces: 3
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water / Oil
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Full, Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/26/23
Close Date: 04/21/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,384 / 3,576
Acres/Lot SF: 1.06 / 46,174
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Colonial
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1989
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,873 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Perc Approved Septic
DOM: 1
Concessions:

Remarks: Well maintained 3BR house in a very quiet, private neighborhood just south of Oakland! Featuring a large yard, a back yard patio, pellet stove, 2 garages - one
attached garage and one detached garage, a full basement with lots of possibilities, and many closets. Just minutes to all southern Garrett County schools, parks, and med
facilities. The perfect location to live full time!
Directions: Rt. 219 south to Pleasant Hill Circle.

 150 Longs Overlook, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/07/23 Residential  $327,760
MLS #: MDGA2004554
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: CLARENCE LONG
Subdiv/Neigh: DEEP CREEK LAKE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: 90% Forced Air, Baseboard - Electric, Forced Air, Wood Burn
Stove / Electric, Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/10/23
Close Date: 04/07/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 900 / 900
Acres/Lot SF: 4.04 / 175,982
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1988
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,288 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 4
Concessions: $15,200

Remarks: Estate sale of this very private 4.04 +/- acres improved with 2-story Log Cabin w/ Lake & Mountain Views, Detached Garage, & storage shed. Sold " As Is" with
Appointed Estate Personal Representative. Located in McHenry Md the 3 bedroom 2 bathroom home has potential for a full time residence, second home and vacation rent
property. Land has potential for subdivision. Recommended AWD or 4-WD to access property. Call today for your private tour.
Directions: 150 LOngs Overlook Road. Follow Longs Overlook to top of Road. Property is on right.



 471 Clifton Dr, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/28/23 Residential  $380,000
MLS #: MDGA2004510
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 3
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Other / Electric, Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/13/23
Close Date: 04/28/23

Beds: 5 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,612 / 3,612
Acres/Lot SF: 29.92 / 1,303,315
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1971
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,806 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists, Septic
Permit Issued
DOM: 11
Concessions:

Remarks: 5br, 2ba, 3600+/- sf home in a peaceful and private setting. Nearly 30 acres of woods centrally located to Broadford Lake, hospital, town and Deep Creek Lake
area. Modified California ranch style home with addition, tastefully done. Stone fireplace with gas insert, exposed beams, built-in bar, wood accent walls and ceilings, scree
porch and incredible open floor plan. Detached 3 stall metal garage, wood shop / outbuilding, circular driveway and plenty of parking. Owner is a licensed real estate agent
Maryland. Sold AS IS.
Directions: MD Rt 135 to Broadford Rd, left on Clifton. Home on left #471

 31 Fernwood Dr, Accident, MD 21520 Closed | 04/14/23 Residential  $402,500
MLS #: MDGA2004604
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/12/23
Close Date: 04/14/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,080 / 3,120
Acres/Lot SF: 2.97 / 129,373
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2007
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,683 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $150 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 6
Concessions:

Remarks: Looking for a move in ready home that's both spacious and private? Look no further! This 4 bedroom, 2.5 bath house is spectacular from head to toe. 3 full leve
space, two lots totaling just shy of 3 acres of very usable, level land, and many upgrades throughout. Located in Accident, MD minutes from all area amenities including
restaurants, shopping, Deep Creek Lake, and northern area schools. Schedule your showing on this beauty soon before it's too late! *HIGHEST & BEST OFFERS DUE BY EN
OF DAY SATURDAY MARCH 11th*
Directions: 219N to left on accident Friendsville rd. left onto Fernwood dr. 1st house on the left hand side.

 1485 Chestnut Ridge Rd, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 04/21/23 Residential  $425,000
MLS #: MDGA2004400
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: CHESTNUT RIDGE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water / Coal, Oil, Wood
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/07/23
Close Date: 04/21/23

Beds: 5 Baths: 3 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,200 / 3,200
Acres/Lot SF: 3.75 / 163,350
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1994
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,701 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 28
Concessions:

Remarks: Take a look at this extraordinary property! This 5 bedroom/3.5 Bath home sells with 3.75 acres and is
surrounded by scenic farmland and woodlands. You will fi
quality craftsmanship throughout this 3,200
square foot home and extra care given to the large lawn. The main level features a spacious eat-in kitchen,
full bath w/laundry
hookup, and a bedroom w/half bath. The upper level features a master suite with walk-in closet, 3 additional bedrooms, and to top it off, a bonus/rec room! There is plenty
parking and storage in the attached garage and a separate detached garage/workshop. Conveniently situated within a short drive to Deep Creek Lake, New Germany State
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
walk to your lakefront dock slip for boating, fishing, swimming, kayaking etc. Enjoy the privacy of your own home but the convenience of being part of a condominium that
takes care of lawn and dock maintenance. This property has been remodeled with all the modern conveniences including a hot tub, and updated bathrooms and kitchen. T
lakefront/access property will not last long!
Directions: Garrett Highway to Deep Creek Drive. 887 Deep Creek Drive

 94 Lehman Ln #31, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/26/23 Residential  $709,000
MLS #: MDGA2004668
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: GALLATIN WOODS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/26/23
Close Date: 04/26/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 4
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,340 / 2,340
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2007
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,977 / 2022
Condo/Coop: $770.00 / Annually
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 8
Concessions:

Remarks: Exquisite 4BR, 4BA Mountaineer log home in Gallatin Woods. This home offers two master suites, hardwood flooring, cathedral ceilings and a stunning floor to
ceiling stone propane fireplace. The outdoor space offers a covered rear deck, a brick patio, fire pit & hot tub. Quality construction, attention to detail & very well maintaine
Established vacation rental, Bear's Lair. Sold furnished. Community offers walking paths, pavilion and a playground.
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Lake Shore Dr,

 17 Old Chestnut Dr, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/05/23 Residential  $775,000
MLS #: MDGA2004154
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/19/23
Close Date: 04/05/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 966 / 966
Acres/Lot SF: .27 / 11,761
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1940
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,919 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 94
Concessions:

Remarks: This charming 3 bedroom cabin is the quintessential Deep Creek Lake getaway! With a private Type A Dock walking distance from the home, and an original sto
wood burning fireplace inside, this cozy abode checks every box for year round enjoyment. Play on the lake during summertime, and hit the slopes all winter long. With re
updates such as a brand new roof and granite countertops, this property is turn key & ready to go. Established rental with Vacasa and currently producing impressive incom
Schedule your showing today!
Directions: 219S to Left on Glendale Rd. Follow to Left on Old Chestnut Dr. Follow to house on the left



 375 Ridge View Ct, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/05/23 Residential  $795,000
MLS #: MDGA2004542
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: PARADISE POINT
Subdiv/Neigh: PARADISE POINT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Daylight, Full, Full, Fully
Finished, Interior Access, Walkout Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/16/23
Close Date: 04/05/23

Beds: 5 Baths: 5 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,360 / 4,160
Acres/Lot SF: 1.26 / 54,885
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2006
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,191 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $550 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Private Septic Tank
DOM: 20
Concessions:

Remarks: Welcome home! Enjoy this 5 bedroom, 5 bathroom lake access home with dual masters and a third on-suite. Large home with 4160 feet of finished living space
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
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Forced Air / Electric, Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/06/23
Close Date: 04/06/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,440 / 3,136
Acres/Lot SF: 1.01 / 43,995
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1990
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,631 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $2,060 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR, Se
Exists
DOM: 6
Concessions:

Remarks: Beautiful 4Bed 3Bath Craftsman in the Blakeslee Lakefront Community! Here is your chance to own a piece of one of Deep Creeks most sought-after
communities.... The Blakeslee! Featuring modern kitchen and bathrooms, tile floors, open concept, oversized two car garage and plenty of entertaining space for multiple
families. Primary Bedroom balcony and large outdoor decking provides excellent outdoor living space. Resting on a 1 acre wooded lot with an assigned dock slip, this home
perfect for your mountain/lake retreat or year round living. Call today for your private showing!
Directions: From 19567 Garrett Highway take Rt 219S, turn left onto Sand Flat Road. Turn left onto Boy Scout Rd and then right onto Boy Scout Crosscut Rd. Turn left on
Blakeslee Rd and then right onto Middleton Road. Home is on the right



 2624 State Park Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 04/21/23 Residential  $900,000
MLS #: MDGA2003818
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: CHERRY CREEK COVE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Heated,
Improved, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/30/23
Close Date: 04/21/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,680 / 2,800
Acres/Lot SF: 3.29 / 143,312
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1992
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $7,081 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 196
Concessions:

Remarks: Split-Lakefront chalet in coveted Cherry Creek Cove with 100 feet of level, deep water frontage including a private Type A dock permit! Very private, quiet settin
3.29 acres that borders Maryland Environmental Trust land that can never be built on - and leads up to the Deep Creek Lake State Park. This rustic home features 3 finishe
levels, a wood burning fireplace, primary bedroom with private balcony, open floor plan, stone exterior, large lakeside deck, and additional parking areas. The best location
wind protected Cherry Creek Cove featuring a natural swimming area just off the dock and slow boat traffic on weekends. Less than 10 minutes to Wisp ski resort too!
Directions: Rt. 219 to Rock Lodge Road. Turn right on to State Park Road. Follow to #2624.

 36 Rocky Gap Trl, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/25/23 Residential  $1,050,000
MLS #: MDGA2003514
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Central / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/14/23
Close Date: 04/25/23

Beds: 6 Baths: 6
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,904 / 3,136
Acres/Lot SF: .48 / 20,801
Structure Type: Detached
Style: A-Frame, Cabin/Lodge, Log Home
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2020
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,321 / 2019
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $700 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 228
Concessions:

Remarks: This stunning mountaintop home is impressive in every way! With 6 bedrooms and 6 full baths, the layout comfortably accommodates a large amount of people
still offers an intimate feel throughout. 3 full levels of finished space, numerous "hang out" areas both inside & out, multiple decks (both covered and uncovered), ample
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